

Mineola Civic Center

1150 N. Newsom Street Mineola, Texas 75773

Phone: 903.569.6115 www.mineolaciviccenter.com

Board of Directors

George Assaf David Collett

Vice President

John Fuller

Carol Harder RENOVATION Committee Chair

Jim Harder

Doris Newman Secretary

Pam Thurman President

> Kevin White Treasurer

Staff

Nancy Murphy Manager

Lisa Bright Assistant Manager

Mission Statement

Mineola Civic Center is a gathering place for the citizens of Mineola and Wood County, combining quality facilities and outdoor beauty, to create memorable experiences and civic pride. Nov. 10, 2021

Mayor Jayne Lankford 300 Greenville Hwy. Mineola, TX 75773

Dear Mayor Lankford:

On October 13, 2021, during the regular monthly meeting of the Mineola Civic Center Board of Directors, the following people were unanimously selected to become Directors of the Mineola Civic Center Board. This letter is written requesting the appointment of the following individuals to a three-year term:

- 1. Mrs. Brenda Martinez
- 2. Mr. Raul Martinez
- 3. Mr. Pat Searight

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Mineola Civic Center, I would like to extend our appreciation for the cooperative working relationship between the Mineola City Council and Mineola Civic Center.

Warmest regards,

Pun Shuman

Pam Thurman, President Mineola Civic Center

